



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3209]

**TUESDAY ,THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

WRIT PETITION NO: 14966/2024

Between:

N Logamma Died

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K MURALIDHAR REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP MUNICIPAL ADMN AND URBAN DEV AP

The Court made the following:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who appeared through online.

Mr.N.Ranga Reddy, takes notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and states that the petitioner is not a lease holder.

Let a counter-affidavit be filed setting out all the relevant aspects by the date of next adjournment.

Considering the submission that in similar circumstances, interim orders were granted in W.P.No.9685 of 2024, there shall be a direction to the respondents not to dispossess the petitioner from the subject shop, for a period of four (4) weeks.

List this case along with W.P.No.9685 of 2024 after two (2) weeks.

NINALA JAYASURYA,J

Note: Furnish C.C. by two days

B/o.

BLV