

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.22061, 27039 of 2023 + 9586, 9667, 10557,
10581, 10746, 11407, 14966, 15564 of 2024 + 9499 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.07.2025	<u>HN,J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the unofficial respondents submits that the shops have been allotted to the unofficial respondents in pursuance of the auction conducted by the municipality. It is submitted that on account of pendency of writ petitions, the shops are not being handed over to them and reports urgency in the matters. Post the matters on 05.08.2025, under the caption "for orders". <u>HN,J</u> BMS	