

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**W.P.Nos.22061 & 27039 of 2023, 9586, 9667, 10557, 10581,
10746, 11407, 14966 & 15564 of 2024; 9499 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	23.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri G. Jagadeeswar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.22061 of 2023, Sri A. Srikanth Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration & Urban Development, Sri P. Veera Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. Sodum Anvesha, learned Counsel for the Respondents and Sri G. Lakshminarayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities. 2. Respondent No.1 has filed Counter Affidavit and served a copy on the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.22061 of 2023 only today. Therefore, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks time to verify and get ready with the matter. 3. List on 27.04.2026 immediately after the motion list, under the caption for 'final hearing'.	

		4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and chronological sequence of events along with Citations in the meantime. 5. Since these Writ Petitions have been pending since 2023, it is indicated that no further adjournment will be granted. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--