

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.Nos.22061 & 27039 of 2023, 9586, 9667, 10557, 10581,
10746, 11407, 14966 & 15564 of 2024; 9499 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	27.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G. Jagadeeswar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.22061 of 2023, Sri A. Srikanth Reddy, learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration & Urban Development, Sri P. Veera Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. Sodum Anvesha, learned Counsel for the Respondents, Sri P. Vengal Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities and Sri G. Lakshminarayana, learned Standing Counsel for Municipalities. 2. At request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, list on 29.06.2026 for final hearing. 3. Liberty to place on record additional material. _____ GRKP, J DSV	